(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989 क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament 1989)

Department of Management

(School of Management Studies)

Kohima Campus, Meriema, Kohima - 797004, Nagaland

E-mail: mba@nagalanduniversity.ac.in

Date: 11/11/2023

NU-MBA-Board of Studies-54/2023 -

Minutes of the 1st Board of Studies meeting in Management held on 11th November, 2023 at 2 pm through online mode

The following members attended the meeting

1. Dr. Manoj E. Prabhakar	Chairman
Head, Department of Management, NU, Kohima	
2. Prof. Kh. Devananda Singh	Member
Department of Management, NU, Kohima	
3. Dr. Ditalak Mpanme	Member
Assistant Professor, Department of Management, NU, Ko	ohima
4. Dr. Dhrubajyoti Bordoloi	Member
Assistant Professor, Department of Management, NU, Ko	ohima
5. Dr. Jasojit Debnath	Member
Associate Professor, Department of Commerce, NU, Koh	nima
6. Dr. Boyillapalli Venkata Rao	Member
Associate Professor, Department of Education, NU, Koh.	ima
7. Mr. Abdul Salahudeen	Member
Tetso College, Chumoukedima	
8. Ms. Wapanginla Ao	Member
C-Edge College, Chumoukedima	
9. Ms. Asani	Member
Tetso College, Chumoukedima	
10. Ms. Komuni H. Chache	Member
C-Edge College, Chumoukedima	

At the very outset, the Chairman of the Board, Dr. Manoj E. Prabhakar welcomed all the members to the 1st meeting of the Board of Studies in Management and placed the various agendas before the meeting for discussion and resolution. The following items on the agenda were deliberated:

Agenda 1:1 Confirmation of minutes of 4th Board of Undergraduate Studies (BUGS) held on 6th May, 2023 and 10th Board of Post Graduate Studies (BPGS) held on 12th May, 2023.

Resolution: Since no comments had been received, the Board confirmed the minutes of the 4th BUGS and 10th BPGS meetings respectively.

Agenda 1:2 Replacement of BUGS & BPGS by BoS in Management.

Resolution: In pursuance to the 36th Academic Council resolution number AC:36:3:5, the merger of BUGS and BPGS was implemented and Hon'ble Vice Chancellor constituted the Board of Studies in Management vide Notification No. NU/ACAD-360/2023-4330 dtd 17/10/2023.

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989 क्रमांक ३६ के अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय, (A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament 1989)

Department of Management

(School of Management Studies)

Kohima Campus, Meriema, Kohima – 797004, Nagaland

E-mail: mba@nagalanduniversity.ac.in

Agenda 1:3 Recommendation for approval of PhD synopses.

Resolution: Members deliberated on two numbers of PhD synopses and suggested for minor modification. The Board considered and recommended the two PhD synopses of the following research scholars of the Department of Management with minor changes.

Sl No.	Name of the Scholar	Title of PhD Synopses	Date of	Supervisor
			admission	
1.	Ms. Hovikunu Natso	Employer Branding and Job	21/09/2022	Dr. Ditalak Mpanme
		Pursuit: An Evaluative Study		
2.	Mr. Kelhoukhrietuo Nagi	Agripreneurship among the	27/02/2023	Dr. Dhrubajyoti Bordoloi
		Naga Youths: An Evaluative		
		Study		

Agenda 1:4 Proposal for Introduction of the Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA) Programme.

Resolution: In pursuance of the 61st Executive Council held on 6th October, 2023 table agenda resolution number EC:61:6, the BOS in Management hereby proposes for the introduction of the Executive Master of Business Administration (EMBA) Programme and recommended for approval of the same by the School Board and Academic Council.

Agenda 1:5 To consider and approve the panel of examiners for PhD Thesis evaluation.

Resolution: The Board considered and recommended the panel of examiners for the following PhD Research Scholar:

Sl	Name of the	Title of PhD research	Regd No. and date of	Supervisor
No.	Scholar	work	admission	
1.	Mr. Shamim Ahmed	Consumer Behaviour towards Green	PhD/MNG/00312/30.08.2018	Dr. Manoj E. Prabhakar
	Anned	Marketing and Eco-		
		friendly products: A		
		study in Kohima and		
		Dimapur districts of		
		Nagaland		

Vote of Thanks

Dr. Ditalak Mpanme, Assistant Professor, Department of Management offered the formal Vote of Thanks and the 1st BOS meeting was concluded.

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989 क्रमांक ३६ के अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University Established by an Act of Parliament 1989)

Department of Management

(School of Management Studies)

Kohima Campus, Meriema, Kohima – 797004, Nagaland

E-mail: mba@nagalanduniversity.ac.in

Attendance Sheet (Google Meet)

Meeting Link: meet.google.com/eta-jete-wfu dtd 11th November, 2023 at 2 PM

Head, Department of Management, NU, Kohima 2. Prof. Kh. Devananda Singh Attended or	ıline
2 Prof Vh Dayananda Singh	nline
2. Prof. Kh. Devananda Singh Attended or	
Department of Management, NU, Kohima	
3. Dr. Ditalak Mpanme Attended or	nline
Assistant Professor, Department of Management, NU, Kohima	
4. Dr. Dhrubajyoti Bordoloi Attended or	nline
Assistant Professor, Department of Management, NU, Kohima	
5. Dr. Jasojit Debnath Attended or	nline
Associate Professor, Department of Commerce, NU, Kohima	
6. Dr. Boyillapalli Venkata Rao Attended or	nline
Associate Professor, Department of Education, NU, Kohima	
7. Mr. Abdul Salahudeen Attended or	nline
Tetso College, Chumoukedima	
8. Ms. Wapanginla Ao Attended or	nline
C-Edge College, Chumoukedima	
9. Ms. Asani Attended or	nline
Tetso College, Chumoukedima	
10. Ms. Komuni H. Chache Attended or	nline
C-Edge College, Chumoukedima	

(**Dr. Manoj E. Prabhakar**) Chairman, BOS Management